

## ENTERTAINMENT ELITE INSURANCE POLICY SCHEDULE

<b>Policy Number</b>	SZ/23159833/03964
<b>Schedule Number</b>	002
<b>Reason for Issue</b>	Renewal

<b>The Insured</b>	Night Air Productions Limited
<b>Postal Address</b>	Unit 1, Eastfield Side, Sutton-in-Ashfield, Nottinghamshire NG17 4JW
<b>Effective Date</b>	21 November 2015
<b>Expiry Date</b>	21 November 2016 at 12:00hrs
<b>Business Description</b>	Sound/Lighting Sales & Installation and Supplier of DJs

<b>Applicable Policy Clauses</b>	
None Applicable	

### PROPERTY DAMAGE ALL RISKS SECTION

NOT INSURED

### BUSINESS INTERRUPTION ALL RISKS SECTION

NOT INSURED

### MONEY SECTION

NOT INSURED

### PUBLIC & PRODUCTS LIABILITY SECTION

INSURED

		Limit of Indemnity
<b>Public Liability</b>	Any one occurrence as stated in the Policy	£10,000,000
<b>Products Liability</b>	Total payable during any one Period of Insurance as stated in the Policy	£10,000,000

**Public & Products Liability Section Excess**

Third Party Property Damage, each Claim	£250
Compensation costs and expenses payable in respect of each occurrence in the USA/Canada	£2,500

**Public & Products Liability Section Applicable Clauses**

LP/01/1	Property in the Charge or Control of the Insured
---------	--

**EMPLOYERS LIABILITY SECTION**
**INSURED**

		Limit of Indemnity
Employers Liability	Any one occurrence as stated in the Policy	£10,000,000

**Employers Liability Section Applicable Clauses**

None Applicable

**TERRORISM – MATERIAL DAMAGE SECTION**
**NOT INSURED**
**TERRORISM – BUSINESS INTERRUPTION SECTION**
**NOT INSURED**
**PREMIUM**

<b>Property Damage All Risks Section Premium:</b>	£0.00
<b>Business Interruption All Risks Section Premium:</b>	£0.00
<b>Money Section Premium:</b>	£0.00
<b>Public &amp; Products Liability Section Premium:</b>	£450.00
<b>Employers Liability Section Premium:</b>	£250.00
<b>Terrorism – Material Damage Section Premium:</b>	£0.00
<b>Terrorism – Business Interruption Section Premium:</b>	£0.00
<b>Sub Total:</b>	£700.00
<b>Insurance Premium Tax:</b>	£66.50
<b>Total First Premium:</b>	£766.50

## CLAUSES

### **LP/01/1 Property in the Charge or Control of the Insured**

Exclusion 7 is restated as

liability in respect of loss of or damage to any property belonging to or in the charge or control of the Insured other than

- a. personal effects or vehicles of any partner, director or Employee of or visitor to the Insured
- b. premises (and their contents) not belonging, leased, rented or hired to the Insured but temporarily in the charge of the Insured for the purpose of carrying out work
- c. Premises (including their fixtures and fittings) leased, rented or hired to the Insured but this Section does not cover liability attaching to the Insured solely under the terms of any tenancy or other agreement
- d. equipment not belonging, leased, rented or hired to the Insured but temporarily in the charge of the Insured for the purpose of carrying out work